LED003R1
Product Information Bulletin
MARKERlight
LED Square and Circular Modules
• Long life: Up to 100,000 hours
• OSRAM Hyper SIDELED® allows high luminous flux
• Homogeneously illuminated surface
• Entire module consists of 40 LEDs
• Flat design — suitable for installation where space
is limited
• Minimal heat generation
• Colored lighting available — including white
OSRAM’s NEW MARKERlight LED modules offer a wide
range of new applications.
Light Emitting Diodes (LEDs) offer substantially better energy
consumption than traditional incandescent lamps. These
modules can be used wherever temperature or space limita-
tions prevent the use of conventional means of illumination.
Marker lights combined with OPTOTRONIC control gear are
ideal for marking walkways, steps and seating, and can be
used in a wide range in orientation and information lighting
applications.
Ordering and Specification Information
Item Ordering Current Number Typical Luminous
Number Abbreviation Watts Volts (Amps) Color LEDs Wave Length Intensity (mcd)
70039 ML/80D/615/OSML03A/A 1.92 24dc 0.8 Amber/Red 40 615 560-610
70040 ML/80D/470/OSML03A/B 3.84 24dc 1.6 Blue 40 470 160-200
70041 ML/80D/587/OSML03A/Y 1.92 24dc 0.8 Yellow 40 587 510-560
70042 ML/80D/525/OSML03A/T 3.84 24dc 1.6 True Green 40 525 570-620
70043 ML/80D/OSML03A/W 3.84 24dc 1.6 White 40 X = 0,32; y=0,31 480-530
70034 ML/55SQ/615/OSML02A/A 1.92 24dc 0.8 Amber/Red 40 615 1010-1070
70035 ML/55SQ/470/OSML02A/B 3.84 24dc 1.6 Blue 40 470 250-300
70036 ML/55SQ/587/OSML02A/Y 1.92 24dc 0.8 Yellow 40 587 970-1020
70037 ML/55SQ/525/OSML02A/T 3.84 24dc 1.6 True Green 40 525 1060-1120
70038 ML/55SQ/OSML02A/W 3.84 24dc 1.6 White 40 X = 0,32; y=0,31 910-960
Product Availability
Product Color
Marker Light (ML/55SQ & ML/80D) Amber/Red